
North Kent Circuit  
Preaching Plan March – May 2024

aa  All-age  /  acm  Annual Church Meeting  /  Ca  Church Anniversary   /  hc  Holy Communion   
us  United Service  /  LPA  Local Preacher Accreditation  /  ssa Sunday School Anniversary

BEARSTED

BURHAM

CHINESE

DENE HOLM

ECCLES

THIRD AVENUE

GRAVESEND

HARTLIP

HEXTABLE

HOPE STREET

KINGSWOOD

LARKFIELD

NEWINGTON

ST. LUKE’S

HOLY TRINITY

SITTINGBOURNE

SPITAL STREET

STOKE

PENINSULA 
STROOD

SWANSCOMBE

TONBRIDGE RD

THE BRENT

UNION STREET

ONLINE SERVICES

MARCH APRIL MAY

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 LA
					  		 hc     hc

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 TERRETT
				  hc   BRENT

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 LA
				  hc      hc

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 LPA
					  			 					     

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 LA
	          

  	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 LA
					  ST.MICHAELS   hc

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 HARFLEET
		  					 				 hc  ssa

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 J THOMPSON
					  hc

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 ANGLICAN
				  hc     hc    hc

	  	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 LA
		 	 		 	 	 	 	 BEDDOWS  aa

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 M SMITH
		  		 					    hc us TAMAKLOE hc

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 KICHENSIDE
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 @SD

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 LA
		 					     BEDDOWS

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 WATTON
		  	 				 				 	 hc

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 LA
			  				 BRENT

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 LA
	         

  	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 LA
		  	 			 	 hc us

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 G HARRIS
					  	 					 hc acm

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 LE B-SCOTT
					  							 @ HEX

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 ADOFO
				  							 hc

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 ZACHAR
						 hc   hc  hc

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 –

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 LA
		 					 	   

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 PICKARD
hc     hc    hc   LPA

10.30

10.30

13.30

11.00

10.30

10.30

11.00

18.30

10.30

10.30

11.00

10.00 

9.30

10.30

10.00

10.30

10.30

18.30

10.30

10.45

10.30

10.30

10.30

10.30

3rd in Lent 4th in Lent 5th in Lent Palm Sunday Easter Day

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 26

For the Summer issue: Please send contributions as a Word document, no longer than 500 words, to bonni-belle.pickard@methodist.org.uk  
to arrive by 20 March 2024. If you can, please attach a suitable high quality image, but do not embed it in a document.


