## North Kent Circuit Preaching Plan March – May 2024

		MARCH						APRIL				MAY			
	3		10 17		24 31		7 14		21 28		5 12		19 26		
		3rd in Lent	4th in Lent	5th in Lent	Palm Sunday	Easter Day									
BEARSTED	10.30	WEST	NEWELL	ZACHAR	LA	D READ hc	SHEPHERD	ZACHAR hc	LA	G HARRIS	WILDING	SHEPHERD	ZACHAR hc	LA	
BURHAM	10.30	OATES us 4pm	LA	OATES hc	LA	LA	LA	LA	OATES hc	LA	LA	LA	LA	LA	
CHINESE	13.30	SIU hc	E LAU	SIU	LA	SIU	P LAU	SIU	SIU	LA	PICKARD hc	SIU	J TANG	PICKARD <i>LPA</i>	
DENE HOLM	11.00	ROWE	BURCH	LA	TERRETT hc	LA	HARFLEET	US @ BRENT	LA	TERRETT	LA	LA	LA	TERRETT	
ECCLES	10.30	-	WILDING	LA	OATES hc	LA	LA	LA	LA	LA	OATES hc	HINCHLIFFE	LA	LA	
THIRD AVENUE	10.30	LA	LA AA	STUNELL	GALLAGHER	WEST hc	ROBB	M HARRIS	PICKARD hc	SIU	WATTON	LA	TROTT	LPA	
GRAVESEND	11.00	TERRETT hc	HARFLEET	LA	DOWNS	TERRETT hc	GRAY	US @ BRENT	S SMITH	ROWE	TERRETT hc	DOWNS	HUDSON- BEDDOWS	LA	
HARTLIP	18.30	LA	GERMAN	LA	GALLAGHER	US @ ST.MICHAELS	GERMAN	GALLAGHER	PICKARD hc	GERMAN	LA	LA	GALLAGHER	LA	
HEXTABLE	10.30	LA	OATES hc	ROWE	PATERSON	BURCH	LA	LE B-SCOTT hc	GRAY	LA	PATERSON	LE B-SCOTT hc ssa	BURCH	HARFLEET	
HOPE STREET	10.30	LEMASONRY	ZACHAR	TBA	LEMASONRY	LEMASONRY hc	COYNE	TBA	LEMASONRY	LEMASONRY	LEMASONRY	TBA	TBA	J THOMPSON	
KINGSWOOD	11.00	LA	LA	BAPTIST	ANGLICAN hc	LA	LA	MYLES	BAPTIST	ANGLICAN hc	LA	M SMITH	BAPTIST	ANGLICAN hc	
LARKFIELD	10.00	10.30am LA	SHEPHERD	WILDING aa	TOLHURST hc	OATES	10.30am LA	GILLMAN ca	WILDING aa	OATES hc	HUDSON- BEDDOWS	LA	OATES aa	LA	
NEWINGTON	9.30	LA	CAN- TAMAKLOE	M SMITH	ZACHAR hc us	KASONGO	ZACHAR	LA	M SMITH	ZACHAR hc us	CAN- TAMAKLOE	ZACHAR hc	LA	M SMITH	
ST. LUKE'S	10.30	M HARRIS	LA	TROTT	PICKARD hc	AD0F0	LA	ROWE	TROTT	LA	SIU	TOLHURST hc	STUNELL	AD0F0	
HOLY TRINITY	10.00	KICHENSIDE @SW	KICHENSIDE @SA	KICHENSIDE @SD	KICHENSIDE @SW	KICHENSIDE @SW	KICHENSIDE @SA	KICHENSIDE @SD	KICHENSIDE @SW	KICHENSIDE @SA	KICHENSIDE @SD	KICHENSIDE @SW	KICHENSIDE @SA	KICHENSIDE @SD	
SITTINGBOURNE	10.30	ZACHAR	AD0F0	LA	WATTON	ZACHAR hc	LA	AD0F0	ZACHAR hc	KASONGO	ZACHAR hc	AD0F0	KASONGO	ZACHAR	
SPITAL STREET	10.30	HUDSON- BEDDOWS	S SMITH	PICKARD hc	GRAY	HARFLEET	LA	DOWNS	HUDSON- BEDDOWS	LA	BURCH	ROWE	S SMITH	LA	
STOKE	18.30	_	LA	_	-	_	_	LA	-	-	-	LA	_	-	
PENINSULA STROOD	10.30	ROBB	SIU aa	TOLHURST hc	M HARRIS	LA	TROTT	LA aa	STUNELL	AD0F0	M HARRIS	ROBB aa	PICKARD hc	WATTON	
SWANSCOMBE	10.45	DOWNS	LA	TERRETT hc	LA	LA	LA	US @ BRENT	TERRETT	LA	LA	LA	TERRETT	LA	
TONBRIDGE RD	10.30	OATES hc	STUNELL	WEST	SHEPHERD	WILDING	G HARRIS w/Union St	OATES hc	LA	SHEPHERD	LA	OATES hc	NEWELL	LA	
THE BRENT	10.30	GRAY	TERRETT hc	HUDSON- BEDDOWS	HARFLEET	DOWNS	HUDSON- BEDDOWS	TERRETT hc us	LA	HARFLEET	GRAY	TERRETT	LA	LA	
UNION STREET	10.30	LA	PICKARD	G HARRIS	LA	PICKARD hc	US @ TON. RD	PICKARD	NEWELL	PICKARD	LA	PICKARD hc acm	SIU	G HARRIS	
ONLINE SERVICES	10.30	PICKARD	ZACHAR	KICHENSIDE	ТВА	BURCH @ HEX	PICKARD	ZACHAR	ТВА	LE B-SCOTT	PICKARD	OATES	BURCH @ HEX	LE B-SCOTT	

aa All-age / acm Annual Church Meeting / Ca Church Anniversary / hc Holy Communion us United Service / LPA Local Preacher Accreditation / ssa Sunday School Anniversary